
Faith Courage Love
Faith to move forward in confidence and succeed.

Courage to make a difference in the world every day.
Love one another as God loves us.

22.03.2024

Website - www.roecli�e.n-yorks.sch.uk
Facebook - Roecli�e CE Primary School

Twitter - @roecli�eschool

Dear parent / carer

With a busy half-term behind us, we are now already at the end of the spring
term! We hope that you enjoy our round-up of news this week.

● Sporting Influence Easter sport camp winners
The lucky prize winners who were selected by our Faith Council members are:
Jack in Class 2, Freddie in Class 1, Louie in Class 3, Georgie in Class 2 and Layla in
Class 3.
These children have won a day at a Sporting Influence sport camp at Ashville
College during the Easter holiday. Congratulations and we hope that you enjoy
your special day!

● Class 3 Easter Egg Hunt at Boroughbridge Care Home
Well done to our Class 3 pupils for entertaining the residents at Boroughbridge
Manor Care Home today. Class 3 children created a wonderful Easter Egg Hunt
for the residents at the care home and helped them to find their chocolate egg.
We are very proud of Class 3 for their kindness and showing one of our school
values - love.
https://roecli�e.n-yorks.sch.uk/easter-egg-hunt/

● Thank you FORCES
Thank you to FORCES for providing us with a fantastic Chocolate Bingo to look
forward to after school today!
We are very lucky that FORCES organises and resources fun events for our school
community to enjoy and that our school benefits from the funds which are raised.
For these brilliant fundraising events to continue, we need your help and time,
even if this is half an hour every so often. Please contact FORCES or the school if
you are able to spare us a little of your time.

● Netball finals
A huge well done goes to our Class 3 netballers who took part in the Sporting
Influence finals tournament at Ashville College this week. Our netballers gave
100% and we are very proud of their e�orts!
https://roecli�e.n-yorks.sch.uk/netballers/
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● Parent/ carer consultations
Many thanks to parents and carers for joining us in school this week for
consultations with class teachers. The most e�ective way to support our
children’s education is a joined-up approach between home and school. We have
enjoyed sharing the child/ren’s successes with parents and carers this week and
providing information to parents/ carers on their child’s next steps.

● Easter Service
Many thanks to families and friends who joined us at our Easter service at St
Mary’s church on Tuesday. We enjoyed sharing our Easter reflections, hymns and
prayers collectively in church at this important time in the Christian calendar.
https://roecli�e.n-yorks.sch.uk/easter-service-2/

● Reminders

School closes today at 2.30pm and reopens on Tuesday 9th April.

Please book a place for your child on extra-curricular clubs on Arbor. Clubs start
again in the first week back (Tuesday 9th April onwards)

Art Club - Monday (Yr1-Yr6)
Football - Thursday Lunchtime (Yr2-Y6)
Sports Club - Thursday (Yr1-Yr6)
Coding Club - Thursday (Yr3-Yr6)

Swimming lessons continue for Class 2 on Wednesdays and swimming
contributions should be paid and parental consent given by Tuesday 9th April.

Forest School sessions remain as they were this term on Mondays for children in
Nursery to Year 5. Year 6 children will have Forest School sessions in summer 2.

● FORCES
CHOCOLATE BINGO
Thank you to everyone who came to our Chocolate Bingo event. We'll let you know
in our next newsletter a final total of funds raised!

MOTHERS AND OTHERS
Our 'Breakfast in a bag' event made just over £80 after costs which is fantastic. We
also took £32 selling our old stock of gifts at our gift table.

PRE LOVED UNIFORM
Our preloved uniform is now sorted and available to buy should you need any
extra items! Please note our new prices for 2024 are :
Logo cardigans and sweatshirts £2 each
PE hoodies £3 each

https://roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk/easter-service-2/


PE t-shirts £2
Summer dresses £3
Email forcesroecli�e@outlook.com if you wish to purchase any items.

We can't believe it's the end of the Spring term already!
F.O.R.C.E.S would like to thank everyone for their support and wish everyone a very
happy Easter!

● Attendance
Well done to our pupils who have achieved 100% attendance for this term: Harry,
Luca, William, Isla, Monty, Fenton, Parker, Georgina, Sadie, Eliza, Esme, Sophia,
Grace, Michalina, Milosz and Frankie.

● Positive Learning Behaviour Awards
We award a PLB wristband to children who have stood out throughout the half
term as making great progress in their Positive Learning Behaviours or for
maintaining excellent attitudes to learning.
A huge well done and congratulations to these children for being chosen to
receive the Positive Learning Behaviour wristbands for this term:

Nursery - Albie
Reception - Archie
Year 1 - Esme
Year 2 - Evelyn
Year 3 - Maisie
Year 4 - Monty
Year 5 - Georgina
Year 6 - Milosz

Congratulations to the following for winning this week’s Positive Learning award:

Class 1 - Harry
Class 2 - Andy
Class 3 - Will & Sadie

On behalf of Roecli�e sta�, governors and LDLT, we would like to wish all our
Roecli�e children and their families a very happy and enjoyable Easter break. We
look forward to seeing you recharged and ready at the start of the summer term!

Mrs Briggs



Diary Dates

Friday 22nd March Chocolate Bingo - FORCES

Tuesday 9th Apr London Parent Meeting 3.30pm

Wednesday 10th April France Parent Meeting - Bishop Monkton Primary School 5pm

Wednesday 17th Apr Year 5 / 6 trip to London

W/C 13th May Year 6 SATS Weeks

Mon 10th - Thurs 13th
June

Class 3 trip to France

Thursday 4th July Class 3 Production - Bishop Monkton Village Hall



Term Dates 2023-24

Autumn Term

Friday 27th Oct School Closes for half-term

Monday 6th Nov School Reopens

Friday 22nd Dec School closes for Christmas 2.30pm

Spring Term

Monday 8th Jan Training Day - School Closed

Tuesday 9th Jan School Opens for Spring Term

Friday 9th Feb School Closes for half-term

Monday 19th Feb School Reopens

Friday 22nd Mar School Closes for Easter

Summer Term

Monday 8th Apr Training Day - School Closed

Monday 9th Apr School Opens for Summer Term

Monday 6th May Bank Holiday

Friday 24th May School Closes for half-term

Monday 3rd Jun School Reopens

Friday 19th July School Closes for Summer 2.30pm

Monday 22nd July Training Day - School Closed



Term Dates 2024-25

Autumn Term

Monday 2nd Sept Training Day - School Closed

Tuesday 3rd Sept School Reopens

Friday 25th Oct School Closes for half-term

Monday 4th Nov School Reopens

Friday 20th Dec School closes for Christmas 2.30pm

Spring Term

Monday 6th Jan Training Day - School Closed

Tuesday 7th Jan School Opens for Spring Term

Friday 14th Feb School Closes for half-term

Monday 24th Feb School Reopens

Friday 28th Mar Training Day - School Closed

Friday 4th April School Closes for Easter - 2.30pm

Summer Term

Monday 21st April Bank Holiday

Tuesday 22nd April School Opens for Summer Term

Monday 5th May Bank Holiday

Thursday 22nd May School Closes for half-term

Friday 23rd May Training Day - School Closed

Monday 2nd June School Reopens

Monday 21st July School Closes for Summer 2.30pm

Tuesday 22nd July Training Day - School Closed


